RS485 Protocol Structure
en_BA_RS485_Protocol_Structure.docx 2/25 Baumer Electric AG
07.06.2017 14:07/tof V1.4 ANW_81149632  Frauenfeld, Switzerland
Contents
1 Introduction ................................................................................................................................... 3
1.1 The RS-485 Interface ..................................................................................................................... 3
1.2 Commissioning Procedure with RS485 .......................................................................................... 3
2 Connection .................................................................................................................................... 4

6 Appendix
6.1 Data types
Data type Coding
uint8 1-3 characters
Max: 255  Min: 0
int8 1 sign (optional) and 1-3 characters
Max: 127  Min: -128
Examples:
-120
+33
78
uint16 1-5 characters
Max: 65535  Min: 0
int16 1 sign (optional) and 1- 5 characters
Max: 32767 Min: -32768
Examples
-32768
+378
258
uint32 1-10 characters
Max: 4'294'967'295
Min: 0
int32 1 sign (optional) and 1- 10 characters
Max: 2'147'483'647
Min: -2'147'483'648
Examples
41647869
-52148877
+54547657
float32 1 sign (optional) and 1-12 characters
Decimal separator ‘. ’ ( 0x2E )
Note: Since the device uses floating point numbers according to IEEE754,
rounding errors may appear. This rounding error can lead to a small
difference between the written and the read value.
Examples
123.23487824
-123.23487824
124578
+91.27
bool Coded as uint8  whereby:
1 (0x31) : false
0 (0x30) : true
en_BA_RS485_Protocol_Structure.docx 23/25 Baumer Electric AG
07.06.2017 14:07/tof V1.4 ANW_81149632  Frauenfeld, Switzerland
string Variable number of characters, without zero termination.
The string must not contain ‘; ’ ( 0x3B  ).
Only readable ascii values are allowed ( 0x20  … 0x7E  ).
The string may be shorter than the specified length.
Note: Due to compatibility with the machine coding, the actual length is 1
character less than the specified maximum length in the index table.
Example: www.baumer.com
Fixlist[type] <SPACE><Entry 1><SPACE><Entry2><SPACE >
Example: Fixed list containing the three elements 77, 22, 33:
77 22 33
varlist[type] <Nr of entries><SPACE><Entry1><SPACE> <Entry2><SPACE>…
Example: List containing the three elements 7, 22, 333:
3 7 222 33
6.2 Example Index Table
Title TYPE INDEX PAYLOAD
ELEMENTS
Write Command Feedback from sensor
Deactivation of
RS485 lock
W 010 0 :01 W010 ; 0;E9C3\r
\n
:01A;49F7\r\n
RS485 lock set: Lock deactivated
Check vendor ID R 001 - :01 R001 ;C955\r\n
:01A;1;Baumer\sElectric\sAG;0007\r